

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.7 OF 2024

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar(Transposed As R. No. 5)	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Mohammad Yusuf Bashasahab Mujawar	.. Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8048 OF 2024
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.7 OF 2024

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Mohammad Yusuf Bashasahab Mujawar	.. Respondent

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.8 OF 2024

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar (Transported as R. No.7)	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Ibrahim Hamidsaheb Mulla	.. Respondent

-
- Mr. M.M. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2. in CRA No.8/2024..
 - Mr. B.V. Bukhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in both Applications.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 16, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** Stand over to **21st July, 2025**. To be listed under the caption '**For Directions**'.

2. In the meanwhile, ad-interim / interim relief granted earlier to continue.

ER. Rajput

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]